SOLA-1224
Super Slim 19" 1U Industrial Rack-mount e-Server
SOLA-1
1U   Internet Ser v e r
With the advent of the 64-bit UltraSPARC™ IIe processor at
500 MHz, demanding network applications requiring the high
computing, scalable and reliable hardware platform can be
satisfied to meet customers' expectations for high

◆ 1.44MB slim type FDD
◆ 250W ATX PSU with active PFC
Ordering Guide
Processor Architecture
◆ Processor
UltraSPARC™IIe; VIS instruction set,
binary
◆ Performance
5 0 0 M H z
◆ Cache
256KB internal L2 cache, 4-way set
associative
◆ Package
Standard 370-pin PGA
Memory Architecture
◆ Memory type
Standard 168-pin SDRAM DIMM (PC 133)
◆ ECC
Single-bit correction Double-bit detection
◆ Memory speed
100 MHz; Registered DIMM in buffered
mode
◆ Min./Max.
128MB/2GB
◆ Built-in
256MB x 1
PCI Expansion Slots
◆ Type
Three 32-bit, 33 MHz PCI expansion slots
◆ Capacity
Three PCI slots on-board;
Two PCI slots available w/ riser cards in
1U
On Board I/O
◆ Ethernet ports
Two 10/100-BaseT Fast Ethernet w/
RJ45
◆ Serial ports
Two serial ports w/ external DB9;
16550 compatible asynchronous
◆ Parallel port
One parallel port w/ 2 x 13 internal
header; IEEE 1284 bi-directional
◆ USB ports
Two USB ports w/ external USB
connector
◆ PS/2 ports
Two PS/2 ports w/ two internal headers
for K/B and Mouse
Peripherals
◆ Disk interface
ATA66 EIDE controller w/ two internal
headers; Support up to 4xEIDE
drives; Max. speed at 66 MB/sec
◆ Flash module
AX User Flash, 4MB and 8MB
◆ Floppy disk interface
ALI South Bridge 34-pin on surface,
3.5", 1.44 MB
Main Board dimension
◆ Form Factor
Standard ATX
◆ Size
12" x 9.6"
Software Support (Not Built-In)
◆ Solaris
Solaris 8 operating environment or
latest
◆ SunVTS™
SunVTS 4.2 software or latest
Chassis Mechanical
◆ 1U Chassis
19"(W) x 24"(D) x 1.75"(H)